@

[CTC-HR&QOPS-Contracting-F-7.2-b-009~1F/SF]
[Contract Extension -October, 2021]

1st October, 2021

Asghar Khan

Admin & Logictic Officer,
CNIC # 1560215912061,
Islamabad.

Subject: Extension of Employment Contract

Dear Asghar Khan,

This is with reference to your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting
(CTC) for the position of Admin & Logictic Officer - Islamabad.

It is hereby to inform you that your employment contract has been extended from 1st
October, 2021 to 31st December, 2021.

Please note that all other terms and conditions of the originally signed employment
contract shall remain the same.

Yours Sincerely,

Aok

’f‘\fy\z —

Zara Nadeem
Sr. HR Officer
CC: Personal File.

CHIP TRAINING & CONSULTING (PVT) LTD

CHIP House. Plot # 5, (Fayyaz Market) St # 9, G-8/2, Islamabad - Pakistan
Tel: +92 51 111 111 920, Fax: +92 51 228 00 81, Email: info@ctc.org.pk




[CTC 7.2.2 Admin & Logistics Officer
[F/SE/MA/ZN|
[Interim salary increase of Asghar Khan - Sep 2021]

1st Sep, 2021

Mr. Asghar Khan

C.N.I.C: 1560215912061
Admin & Logistics Officer,
Islamabad.

Subject: Interim Salary increase Letter

Dear Mr. Asghar Khan,
This is reference to our internal meeting regarding subject.

I am pleased to inform you that your gross salary has been adjusted from PKR 55,000/- to
PKR 65,000/~ of CTC Grade 4 retrospectively from September 1st, 2021 subject to the
withholding tax.

Thank you and look forward to your continued commitment towards achieving company’s

cbjectives.

Yours Sincerely

[ g

A

Zara Nadeem
Sr. HR Officer

CC: Personal File

CHIP TRAINING & CONSULTING (PVT) LTD

CHIP House. Piot # 1, (Fayyaz Market) St # 9, G-8/2, Islamabad - Pakistan
Tel: +92 51 111 111 920, Fax: +92 51 228 00 81, Email: info@ctc.org.pk




b= [CTC-HR&OPS-Contracting—F-7.2-b-009-1F/SF]
[Contract Extension -July, 2021]

20th August, 2021

Asghar Khan

Admin & Logictic Officer,
CNIC # 1560215912061,
Islamabad.

Subject: Extension of Employment Contract

Dear Asghar Khan,

This is with reference to your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting
(CTC) for the position of Admin & Logictic Officer - Islamabad.

It is hereby to inform you that your employment contract has been extended from 1st
July, 2021 to 30th September, 2021.

Please note that all other terms and conditions of the originally signed employment
contract shall remain the same.

Yours Sincerely,
1o sl
Zara Nadeem

Sr. HR Officer
CC: Personal File.

CHIP TRAINING & CONSULTING (PVT) LTD

CHIP House. Plot # 5, (Fayyaz Market) St # 9, G-8/2, Islamabad - Pakistan
Tel: +92 51 111 111 920, Fax: +92 51 228 00 81, Email: info@ctc.org.pk




@&
= [CTC-HR&OPS-Contracting-F-7.2-b-009-IF/SF]
[Contract Extension -April, 2021]

1st April, 2021

Asghar Khan

Admin & Logistic Officer,
CNIC # 1560215912061,
Islamabad.

Subiject: Extension of Employment Contract

Dear Asghar Khan,

This is with reference to your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting
(CTC) for the position of Admin & Logistic Officer - Islamabad.

It is hereby to inform you that your employment contract has been extended from 1st
April, 2021 to 30th June, 2021.

Please note that all other terms and conditions of the originally signed employment
contract shall remain the same.

Yours Sincerely,

Sarah Farooqui

Director HR & Operations

=8
'
VN

CC: Personal File.

CHIP TRAINING & CONSULTING (PVT) LTD

CHIP House. Plot # 5, (Fayyaz Market) St # 9, G-8/2, Islamabad - Pakistan
Tel: +92 51 111 111 920, Fax: +92 51 228 00 81, Email: info@ctc.org.pk




[CTC-HR&OPS-Contracting-F-7.2-b-009-1F/SF]
[Contract Extension -Jan, 2021]

1st Jan, 2021

Asghar Khan

Admin & Logistic Officer,
CNIC # 1560215912061,
Islamabad.

Subiject: Extension of Employment Contract

Dear Asghar Khan,

This is with reference to your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting
(CTC) for the position of Admin & Logistic Officer - Islamabad.

It is hereby to inform you that your employment contract has been extended from 1st
Jan, 2021 to 31st March, 2021.

Please note that all other terms and conditions of the originally signed employment
contract shall remain the same.

Yours Sincerely,

Sarah Farooqui

Director HR & Operations

CC: Personal File.

CHIP TRAINING & CONSULTING (PVT) LTD

CHIP House. Plot # 5, (Fayyaz Market) St # 9, G-8/2, Islamabad - Pakistan
Tel: +92 51 111 111 920, Fax: +92 51 228 00 81, Email: info@ctc.org.pk




[CTC-HR&O PS-Staff Matters— F-7.2-d-047-1F/SF/HR]
[Bonuts Letter—January-2020]

 TRAINING &
CONSULTING
January 1, 2021

Subject: Company Bonus Letter

Dear A< oL bl\ﬂm

This is with reference to management méeting regarding bonus amount for staff
members who have completed a fiscal year with the company.

As a valued member of the CTC team, I am pleased to notify you that you have been
given a bonus in the amount of Rs. LY S, 0.6.0.]. ‘subject to withholding tax.

Please accept this bonus with our regards and we hope that you continue to meet all
challenges that we offer you in the coming year

We appreciate your ongoing dedication and best wishes for a successful start of our
new fiscal period and your continuing contributions to the company in the new

period.
Regarys . /_\ (j
/1 ’\;UV {
Saralf Far o L

Diregtor- CTC

CHIP TRAINING & CONSULTING (PVT) LTD

CHIP House. Plot # 1, (Fayyaz Market) St# 9, G-8/2, Islamabad - Pakistan
Tel: +92 51 111 111 920, Fax: +92 51 228 00 81, Email: info@ctc.org.pk




@

[CTC-HR&OPS-Contracting-F-7.2-5-013-1F/SF/HN]
[Contract Extension -October, 2020]

TRAINING &
e N su &F Nﬁ October 5th, 2020

Asghar Khan
Admin & Logistic Officer-HO
CNIC#15602-1591206-1

Subject: Contract Extension and Interim Salary Adjustment Letter

Dear Asghar Khan,

This is with reference to your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting (Pvt.) Ltd.
(CTC) for the position of Admin & Logistic Officer-HO, which is due to expire on September 30,
2020.

It is hereby pleased to inform you that your said employment contract has been further extended for
three months trom October 1%, 2020 to December 31, 2020 with an approved salary adjustment from
PKR 43, 000/- to PKR 55, 000/- retrospectively from September 1, 2020 subject to withholding tax.

We look forward to your valuable contributions and wish you all the very best for the remaining part
of 2020 and onwards.

Please note that all the other terms and conditions of the originally signed employment contract shall

remain the same.

With Best % )
\\ ] ;
) Q,N\ Vv
Sarahi rar?}a

HR & [Operation Department

y N ™

CHIP TRAINING & CONSULTING (PVT) LTD

CHIP House. Plot # 1, (Fayyaz Market) St # 9, G-8/2, Islamabad - Pakistan
Tel: +92 51 111 111 920, Fax: +92 51 228 00 81, Email: info@ctc.org.pk




e Document #: CTC-HR&OPS-F-7.2&3-004

Revision Date: 00

TRAININGS. | _ | -
CONSULTING Title: Extension Letter Revision # 00
July 1st, 2020
Mr.Asghar Khan.
Admin & Logistic Officer.

CTC Head Office Islamabad.

Subject: Extension of Employment Contract

Dear Asghar Khan,

This is with reference to your employment contract with CHIP Training &
Consulting (CTC) for the position of Admin & Logistic Officer at CTC Head Office

Islamabad.

It is hereby to inform you that your employment contract has been extended from

July 1st 2020, to September 30th 2020.

Please note that all other terms and conditions of the originally signed employment

contract shall remain the same.

rs Sincefely
AX(\}\,
HRD part-x?é

CHIP ralnlng Consulting

CC: Personal File.

Issue 1 Issue Date: 1-7-20

o

Pagelofl



[CTC 7.2.2 Admin & Logistic Officer - IF/SF/FA]
[Cor:tract Extensioin of Asgliar Khan-Jan,2020]

TRAINING S
GORSUITING

January 1st, 2020

Aaghm Khan
A f‘:* dn & Logistic Officer
""" " Head O&u_ce--lslamabad

Suliect: Extension ef Employment Contract

L)L.'.i ‘Xss,lla L\.I.l1/

This is with reference to your employment contract with CHIP Training &
Consulting (CTC) for the position of Admin & Logistic Officer at CTC Head Office-
Isfamabad. -

(i iz Lereby to inform you that your employment contract has been extended for six
wonths fror Januaary 15t 2020 to June 30t, 2020.

criease note that alf other terms and conditions of the originally signed employment
conireci shall remain thé same.

Best of Luck for your continuing efforts for achieving company’s objectives.

Moiigs Saicerely -

Sai (o ak Fa 106(1‘11\'

D1 cto x—(’TC

Cc: Personal File

CHIP TRAINING & CONSULTING (PVT) LTD

CHIP House. Plot # 1, (Fayyaz Market) St # 9, G-8/2, Isla:::abad - Pakistan
Tel: +92 51 111 111 620, Fax: +92 51 228 00 81, Email: info@ctc.org.pk




4 Document # CTC-HR&OPS-F-7.2&3-004

Revision Date: 00

TRAINING & _ , -
CONSULTING Title: Extension Letter Revision # 00
January 1st, 2020
Mr.Asghar Khan.
Admin & Logistic Officer.

CTC Head Office Islamabad.

Subject: Extension of Employment Contract

Dear Asghar Khan,

This is with reference to your employment contract with CHIP Training &
Consulting (CTC) for the position of Admin & Logistic Officer at CTC Head Office

Islamabad.

It is hereby to inform you that your employment contract has been extended from

January 1st 2020, to June 30t 2020.

Please note that all other terms and conditions of the originally signed employment

contract shall remain the same.

HR D part‘nﬁntk

CHIP V‘aining & Consulting

CC: Personal File.

Issue 1 Issue Date: 1-1-20

4

Page1lof1



[CTC7.2.2 Admin & Logistic Officer IE/SE/QI]
[Contract extension of Asghar Khan- ~ 2019]

? ot
TRAINING &
CONSULTING

o
7 = Ist, 2019
Asghar Khan L
Admin & Logistic Officer
Islamabad

Subject: Extension for Employment contract for three months

Dear Asghar Khan,

With reference to your employment contract with CHIP Training and Consulting (Pvt) Ltd
signed on October 22nd, 2018

I'am pleased to inform you that your said employment contract for the position of Admin &
Logistic Officer at Islamabad has been extended till 315t December, 2019.

All other terms and conditions of the originally signed contract shall remain same.

ours Sincerely

WM

f
Sarah Fal’goqui\0
Associate Director- HR & Operations

Cc: Personal File

CHIP TRAINING & CONSULTING (PVT) LTD

CHIP House. Plot # 1, (Fayyaz Market) St # 9, G-8/2, Islamabad - Pakistan
Tel: +92 51 111 111 920, Fax: +92 51 228 00 81, Email: info@ctc.org.pk

e T PR s S L EC e e GG L R D

o e s e
T P 0Ue S b MR SO O

T ——




[CTC 7.2.2 Admin & Logistic Officer-HO IE/SE/QI]

[Contract extension of Asghar Khan ~July 2019]’. %

TRAIVING &
CONCULTING

Asghar Khan

Admin & Loglstlc Offlcer-HO
1560215912061 . :
Islamabad

July, 1st, 2019

Subject: Extension of Employment contract with Inflation Salary Adjustment -

Dear Asghar Khan,

This is with reference to your employment contract with CHIP Training &
Consulting (CTC) for the posmon of Admin & Logistic Offlcer-HO Islamabad.

It is hereby to mform you that your employment contract has been extended for
three months from July 1st, 2019 to September 30, 2019.

- Also, your monthly gross salary. has also been adjusted to, PKR 43,000 at; Grade 4. .

subject to Wlthholdmg tax from Ist July 2019 on account of inflation and currency
devaluation. :

Please note that all other terms and condition of your 31gned contract shall remain |
the same.

Best of luck for your continuing efforts for achieving company’s objectives.

Sar Far‘éoqu

ociate Direc rHR&Operatlons |
Cc: Pars___qnal File AR e & /%

CHIP “ RAINING & CONSULTING (PVT) LTD.
CHIP Hise. Plot # 1, (Fayyaz Market), St # 9, G-8/2, Islamabad - Pakistan

Tel: +92 51 111 111 920. Fax: +92 51 228 00 81 Email: mfo@ctc org pk www.ctc.org.pk




[CTC 7.2.2- Asghar Khan -IF/QI] i
[Offer letter-AdminOfficer- Isb- Oct18] ,

Ell‘]ﬁllellrl-ﬂlN&E October 16, 2018 ’
ctober 16, ’

Mr. Asghar Khan
House 79/1 D, Street 32, F6/1Islamabad

Subject: Offer Letter for the Position of Admin Officer - Islamabad

Dear Asghar,
Reference to your submission of CV and subsequent interview, we had against subject position in Islamabad.

I am pleased to inform you that CHIP Training and Consulting (CTC) has decided to offer you a full time
position of “Admin Officer” at Islamabad with required travelling to field areas as governed by CTC
Employee Service Rules (ESR).

A three-month Probationary Period will apply to this role. The appointment is subject to the satisfactory
completion of the Probationary Period from October 17%, 2018 to January 17, 2019 which itself subject to
termination during any stage, by either party. Upon satisfactory performance in the probation period, your
contract may further be extended further for six months or yearly basis depending upon your performance
and continuity of the position.

During probation period your monthly Gross Salary including fuel shall be PKR. 40,000 /- at CTC Grade 4. The
salary shall be payable on accrual basis and subject to income tax deductions. In addition, you shall be entitled
to following benefits:

s You'll be provided a post-paid telephone connection with a ceiling of PKR 2,000- per month for |
official use. 5
. Death and disability insurance cover PKR 1,500,000/ -.

If acceptable, please sign the copy of this letter scan and send it at sarah@ctc.org.pk within one working day,
so that formal agreement can be prepared. You shall be required to join on October 17t , 2018.

Please contact undersigned for any further clarification/ information in this regard.

Regards

L accept above offer

Sarah farooqui
Senior Manager Mr. Asghar Khan
15602-1591206-1

CHIP TRAINING & CONSULTING (PVT) LTD. ;

CHIP House. Plot # 1, (Fayyaz Market), St # 9, G-8/2, Islamabad - Pakistan
Tel: +92 51 111 111 920. Fax: +92 51 228 00 81, Email: info@ctc.org.pk




{CTC 7.2.2- Asghar Khan -IF/Qi}
[Offer letter-AdminOfficer- Isb- Oct18]

E%hlsulllgﬁn&ﬂ— - October 16, 20: {;

Mr. Asghar Khan
House 79/1 D, Street 32, F'6/1Islamabad

Subject: Offer Letter for the Position of Admin Officer - Islamabad ’

Dear Asghar,

Reference to your submission of CV and subsequent interview, we had against subject position in Islamabad.

I'am pleased to inform you that CHIP Training and Consulting (CTC) has decided to offer you a full tin:
position of “Admin Officer” at Islamabad with required travelling to field areas as governed by CTC
@ - Employee Service Rules (ESR).

A three-month Probationary Period will apply to this role. The appointment is subject to the satisfactory
completion of the Probationgx_-y Period from October 17%, 2018 to January 17t%, 2019 which itself subject ic
termination during any stage, by either party. Upon satisfactory performance in the probation period, youir
contract may further be extended further for six months or yearly basis depending upon your performan:x:
and continuity of the position.

p -

During probation period your monthly Gross Salar}:ijﬁcluding fuel shall be PKR. 40,000/- at CTC Grade 4. Th:»
salary shall be payable on accrual basis and subject to income tax deductions. In addition, you shall be entitle ¢!

to following benefits: .
. You'll be provided a post-paid telephone connection with a ceiling of PKR 2,000- per month 3 -
official use. -
° Death and disability insurance cover PKR 1,500,000/ -.

If acceptable, please sign the copy of this letter scan and send it at sarah@ctc.org.pk within one working day,
/6 ' so that formal agreement can be prepared. You shall be required ¢o join on October 171, 2018.

Please contact undersigned for any further clarification/ information in this regard.

Regards
- T accept above offer
7
b
nior Manager : Mr. Asghar Khan
' 15602-1591206-1

CHIP TRAINING & CONSULTING (PVT) LTD.

CHIP House. Plot # 1, (Fayyaz Market), St # 9, G-8/2, Islamabad - Pakistan
Tel: +92 51 111 111 920. Fax: +92 51 228 00 81, Email: info@ctc.org.pk




[CTC 7.2.2 Agreement -IF/SE/QI]
[Agreement of AdminOfficer-KP Oct 18]

October 17, 2018

AGREEMENT
BETWEEN

CHIP Training & Consulting (Pvt.) Ltd.
AND
Asghar Khan
CNIC No. 15602-1591206-1

Address: House#79/1D, street 32, F/6-1 Islamabad,
Cell No.: +92- 3458913057

< This agreement relates to the Contract Appomtment for the post of Admin Officer in CTC
& Head Office Islamabad.

1.

Appointee

Name: AsgharKhan
CNIC: 15602-1591206~1
Tasks and functions -

The tasks and functions to be performed by the appointee are stated as per list of
assignments attached as Annex-T.

Duration - ,
The company offers you contract appointment for a probationary period of thre=
(03) months w.ef October 22nd 2018 to January 21st, 2019. Upon satisfactor
performance in the probation period the contract may further be extended furthe
for six months or yearly basis depending upon your performance and continuity
the position

Termination
Either party can terminate the agreement by giving two-week notice or two wee
salary in lieu of notice period.

Remuneration/Salary

5.1 The appointee will receive a monthly salary of PKR 40,000/- per montl:
payable in arrears at CTC Grade 4.

5.2 No other allowance/ benefits would be admissible except reimbursement ¢
actual travel/ boarding lodging expenses incurred for any official visii:
authorized by the line Managers and Managing Director of CTC.

5.3 You'll be provided a post-paid telephone connection with a ceiling of PK:
2,000/ - per month for official use.

5.4 Annual performance bonus subject to your performance and availability «:
funds. :

5.5 Death and Disability insurance cover PKR 1,500,000/ -

ds”



[CTC 7.2.2 Agreement -IF/SE/QI]
[Agreement of AdminOfficer-KP Oct 18]

Working Time/ Hours, Leave & Holidays
6.1 The working week has five days from Monday to Friday, at a total of forty
(40) hours from 0900 to 1800 Hrs. inclusive of one-hour lunch/ prayer break.

6.2 The appointee shall be entitled to public holidays as well however any
additional partial or full day leave (s) shall be adjusted in salary payment, on
monthly basis.

7. Loyalty and Responsibilities
71 For the duration of the assignment period, the appointee is not allowed to
engage in any 2nd paid or gain full occupation.

= 7.2 Even beyond the duration of engagement, the appointee must observe strict
® confidentiality regarding matters which, by their nature or following special
instruction, are to be treated as secrets or confidential.

7.3 The appoin:tié'ef must ask for the employer’s written consent if he wishes to
publish, broadcast or otherwise publically disseminate information in connection
with any official assignment. B

7.4 If the appointee will fully negleet to perform any of his/her duties under the
‘assignment, CTC reserve the rights to terminate this appointment without giving
any notice.

8. 'General
'CTC, Islamabad shall not be made liable for any damage, lose, illness, injuries or
death which may occur to or be caused by the appointee during the course of the
present assignment.

\©

Changes

Any modification to this assignment needs the consent of both parties and has tc
be conducted in writing.

&)

Both parties hereby accept the aforementioned terms and conditions of
“Contract Appointment”. '

Agreed on: October, 16t , 2018

dad) M

Asghar Khan Sarah Farooq \

Admin Officer Senior Manager, CTC



‘ [CTC 7.12.5 -Contract - IE/SE/QI]
s [Asghar Khan- Isb- Jan 2019]

~ TRAINING &
: ﬁ nNSI.“.I"NG Employment Agreefnent: (Contract Basis)

-+ THIS AGREEMENT made as of the January 22" 2019 'between CHIP Training & Consulting (CTC) (hereix:fer
: referred to as employer), having its head office at Islamabad and Mr. Asghar Khan (hereinafter referred to as Employe).

1. Position: | ' '
1.1~ The employee will be designated as Admin & Logistic officer- Islamabad for CHIP Training & Consultizz
(CTC) at Islamabad.

~+ 12 For the purpose of the employment services the effective date of employment contract would be January 22",
. © 2019 ' '
- 1.3 The employee shall be reporting to Associate Director- HR& operations- Head office at CTC and for day tJ

day administratively working your reporting line shall be with Managing Director at Head Office-Islamab: .
(All administrative, HR and financial reporting).

- 1.4 The employee will be based in Islamabad as per employer’s policy and requirement and shall be required t>
travel extensively within assigned geographic area or to other areas if instructed. The employer reserves the
right to alter your designation, duty station and job description from time to time. For all legal matters cr
disputes (if any), the legal proceeding can only be initiated in a court of law in Islamabad Capital Territory.

2, Salary: ‘

2.1 The employee will be paid the following salary and benefits under the above position:
a) A monthly basic salary of PKR 40,000/~ subject to withholding tax.
b) Death and Disability insurance cover PKR. {15 00,000/-.

s | i
22 The salary will be paid in arrears. The salary does not attract any additional cash benefits. Other than listed
under 2.1.

2.3 While the employer will deduct due income tax and |make all other legal deductions from any remuneration

' paid to the employee, it will essentially remain employee’s responsibility to keep his/her tax affairs in ordz-.
By accepting this employment, Employee is categorically exonerating the employer from any responsibili y
for his/her tax affairs. Moreover, it is the responsibility of the employee to obtain his NTN number and fi ¢
tax returns as required by the law of the land. i '

‘3 Contract Duration

3.1 The contract will be valid till June 30", 2019 and may further be extended for another six months or one yeor
depending on continuity of position as per instruction of employer’s principal contractor and satisfactcry
performance and maintaining of high moral and ethical standards.

4. Termination .
4.1 During the course of employment, either party shall be required to give notice period of one month or sal: By
in lieu of notice period. The salary will not be disbursed if prior notice period is not served by the employe:..

4.2 The notice clause doesn’t apply in case if the contract is expired and either party is not willing to extend it
further.

4.3 The employer also reserves the right to terminate the contract of employee if it is found that during the cou: ¢
of employment, the employee is

a) Continuing/ holding another job concurrently (whether paid or unpaid). )
b) Undertaking any Academic Program or trainings etc. on a regular basis. ;
¢) Involved in political activities, platform, or has affiliation with any political party. )

d) Not performing satisfactorily or involved in any “Misconduct”

CHIP TRAINING & CONSULTING (PVT) LTD.

CHIP House. Plot # 1, (Fayyaz Market), St# 9, G-8/2, Islamabad - Pakistan
Tel: +92 51111 111 920. Fax: +92 51 228 00 81, Email: info@ctc.org.pk




5.1

.52

5.3

54

55

5.6
5.7

5.8

Cee 59

510

General Terms of Employment:

The employee shall be required to work on a full time basis. The employee will be entitled to Twenty (20)
working days paid leave per year (5 days per quarter) on account of annual/casual/medical etc. The leave
cannot be en-cashed either yearly or at the end of employment. In addition to that, the employee will be
entitled to gazzeted holidays declared by Government of Pakistan.

The employee will abide by the employer’s Employee Service Rules for CTC Staff (ESR for CTC Stafi) as
well as other applicable administrative rules and Iregulations, procedures and principles of conducting
business and policies and practices. These rules form an integral part of this agreement.

‘The employee will perform all the duties with uUant honesty, diligence and dedication. If at any time the

employee feel there is a conflict of interest in any particular transaction, or event, he/she will immediately
bring such conflict of interest to the notice of concerned staff member of the employer who shall in furn

coordinate with the principal contractor. The employee shall then act in accordance with his/her directives on
the issue in hand. '

The employee will not (except in the ordinary course of the business) publish any article or statement, deiiver
any lecture or broadcast or make any communication to the press, including magazine publication relating to
the employer’s affairs or to any matter with which the employer may be concerned, unless he / she has
previously applied to and obtained the written permission from the employer.

During the course of employment, the employee may come across or be a party to confidential information
concerning any stakeholder engaged in CTC Projects. The employee shall not during the term of the

employment disclose or allow the disclosure of any such confidential information, except in the proper
conduct of employment.

This appointment is on contract basis and the employee shall not be termed as “worker” in terms of
Workman’s Compensation Act. '

It is the responsibility of the employer to issue an identity card as well as visiting cards on a standardizec
format. The employee cannot get such cards printed and to be used on his/her own.

The employee shall not be ailowed to apply for any COMNet position unless a) a period of one year has bees
elapsed since his/her departure from CTC or b) a prior approval has been sanctioned by the competen:
authority. i

This employment letter contains the entire agreement between the employce and the employer and supersede:
all prior arrangements and understandings whether written or oral with respect to the subject matter hereof.

This agreement will be construed in accordance with and be governed by the laws of Pakistan and shall t¢
subject to exclusive jurisdiction of Courts/tribunals in Islamabad Capital Territory.

Yours truly,

The Employee has set his hand as of +he date first above writt i1

é’/f"“/

Mr. Asghar Khan

Signature

CNIC: 1560215912061



